GenTek Performance, LLC Disclaimer & Absolute Release

As the "Customer" I hereby represent that I have read and completed the required procedures and checks and that I have full authority to authorize the testing/tuning of this vehicle and to enter into this Waiver/Release.

I am aware that all tests are intended to be and will be at maximum performance and at wide-open throttle, thus applying stress similar to that which the vehicle would experience during operation on the road/track and is therefore susceptible to the same or greater risks as on the road/track which may cause engine, power train and/or tire/wheel failure or damage.

As the "Customer" I know and accept the risk of running my vehicle on the dynamometer and/or street tuning.

As the "Customer" I hereby represent that I know the condition of the vehicle and I assure that it is in acceptable condition to run on the Dynamometer. I have been advised that GenTek Performance, LLC is not responsible for any damage tuning may cause. I nevertheless, agree to have my vehicle run on the Dynamometer or Street Tune performed. As the "Customer" I represent that all parts of the vehicle are in good condition and are capable of full power and full throttle performance during any testing/tuning being performed.

I hereby authorize and release the dynamometer tests and/or service work to be done along with the necessary materials, parts and labor and hereby grant GenTek Performance LLC and its employee's permission to operate the vehicle or combustion engine herein described in the document below on the dynamometer or street, for the purpose of testing and tuning. I hereby acknowledge and voluntary release and forever discharge, GenTek Performance LLC, its employees, directors and officers from any and every claim, demand, action or right of action of whatever kind or nature, either in law or equity, arising from or by reason of any bodily or personal injury, death or property damage, known or unknown, resulting to or resulting from the owners/operators of dynamometer test equipment. This release also includes, but is not limited to, any claim against GenTek Performance LLC for first aid, medical treatment or services rendered during participation in the test of this vehicle. Testing and tuning on the Dyno and/or street will push your vehicle to its mechanical limits. It is your responsibility to ensure that your car is in good working order and capable of handling the stresses incurred when your car's limits are reached. GenTek Performance LLC and its employees, directors and officers are in no way responsible for ANY damage to your vehicle incurred before, during or after your vehicle is operated on the Dyno.

By approving and signing this waiver I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the potential risks involved with Dyno testing / street tuning and that I waive any and all claims against GenTek Performance LLC, its employees, directors and officers for ANY damage to my vehicle as a result thereof.

GenTek Performance LLC reserves the right to decline or discontinue dynamometer services for any reason at any time. <u>If a tune session cannot be completed due to customer installed part issues or mechanical issues, full fee will be charged.</u>

I understand that due to the nature of testing to be performed on my automobile by the undersigned, there is a potential risk of damage to my automobile and its performance, and I am assuming this risk.

Signature:	Date:

GenTek Performance, LLC Tuning Vehicle Information Sheet

Please complete ALL of the	following vehicle information:	
Vehicle Make	Vehicle Model & Year	
Engine Type	Rev Limit Requested	
Transmission	Auto or Manual	
Plate #	Turbo, S.C. or N/A	
Has your vehicle been on ti	ne dynamometer before?YesNo	
Is your vehicle: Front V	Vheel Drive Rear Wheel Drive	
Describe modifications ma	de to the power train (include air filters	s, exhaust, modifications, cam gears, cams, etc.
ConTak Darfarmanaa II Cr	anaryon the right to dealine or disceptive	nuo dunamamatar aanuisaa far any raasan at an
	_	nue dynamometer services for any reason at any stalled part issues or mechanical issues, full fe
will be charged.		•
	-	namometer tests and/or service work to be don
-		ant you and your employees permission to nt on the Dynojet , streets, highways or elsewhe
for the purpose of testing. I	hereby acknowledge and voluntary rel	ease and forever discharge GenTek Performanc
• •	-	on or right of action of whatever kind of nature,
		ersonal injury, death or property damage, known slaim against GenTek Performance LLC for first
	ervices rendered during participation in	_
PRINTED NAME:		
SIGNATURE		DATE:
ADDRESS:		
EMAIL ADDDEGO		DUONE "

I understand that due to the nature of testing to be performed on my automobile by the undersigned, there is a potential risk of damage to my automobile and its performance, and I am assuming this risk.